GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2125
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2015

UNUSED LAND
Mohammed Shri Faizal P.P.

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has received any proposal for development of unused land of fertilizers and Chemicals Travancore
Limited ( FACT) under the "Make in India Campaign; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be implemented?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI G.M. SDDESHWARA)

a) Department of Fertilizers, Ministry of Chemicals and Fertilizers has informed that no proposal for development of unused land of
FACT under the MaKe in India Campaign™ has been received in that department (b) Does not arise.
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